



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12953/2025 & CM APPL. 52909/2025, CM APPL. 52910/2025

SAROJ JHA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Indira Unninayar, Ms. Apoorva Agarwal & Ms. Nina Bhalla, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel for MCD.

Ms. Neha Rastogi, SPC with Mr. Animesh Rastogi & Mr. Shashank Pandey, Advs. for R-3.

Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for R-2/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 23rd September, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 26, 2025/ab