



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12953/2025**

SAROJ JHA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Indira Unninayar, Adv.
(9810269803)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Fajallu Rehman, Advocate
for MCD. (9911991166)
Ms. Neha Rastogi (Sr. Panel Counsel)
For R-3

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Parties are permitted to file additional documents.
3. List for hearing on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

kk/msh